herein occurred on December 31, 1996.  The pro forma consolidated statement of

operations was prepared as if the acquisitions described herein occurred on

January 1, 1996.  The pro forma financial information is unaudited and is not

necessarily indicative of the results which actually would have occurred if the

transaction had been consummated on the dates described, nor does it purport to

represent the Company's future financial position or results of operations.

   Sun   Sun

   Communities, Inc.   Pro Forma   Communities, Inc.

   (A)   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ------------------   -----------------   --------------------

   (in thousands)

Assets:

Investment in real estate, net   $558,278   $69,800 (B)   $628,078

Cash and cash equivalents   9,236   (9,200)(B)   36

Investment in Sun Home Services, Inc.   5,103   5,103

Mortgage notes receivable   4,176   4,176

Other assets   8,263   8,263

   ----------------   -------------   -------------

   Total assets   $585,056   $60,600   $645,656

   ================   =============   =============

Liabilities:

Line of credit   $8,200 (C)   $8,200

Debt   $185,000   52,400 (C)   237,400

Accounts payable and

  accrued expenses   7,718   7,718

Deposits and other liabilities   9,123   9,123

   ----------------   -------------   -------------

   Total liabilities   201,841   60,600   262,441

   ----------------   -------------   -------------

Minority interests   82,283   82,283

   ----------------   -------------

Stockholders' equity:

Common stock   154   154

Paid in capital   328,321   328,321

Officers' notes   (9,173)   (9,173)

Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings   (18,370)   (18,370)

   ----------------   -------------   ------------

   Total stockholders' equity   300,932   0   300,932

   ----------------   -------------   -------------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $585,056   $60,600   $645,656

   ================   =============   =============

- ------------------

(A) Reflects the Company's historical consolidated balance sheet as of December

   31, 1996.

(B) Amounts presented reflect the acquisition of twelve manufactured home

   communities.

(C) Includes $35 million of senior notes issued, $17,400 of collateralized

   lease obligations and $8,200 borrowed from the Company's line of credit.

   Page 16 of 19 pages

   17

   SUN COMMUNITIES, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (UNAUDITED)

   Sun   Gross Income and Direct Operating   Other   Sun

   Communities, Inc.   Expenses of Acquired Properties   Pro Forma   Communities, Inc.

   (A)   (B)   (C)   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   -----------------   --------------   ---------------   ------------- -----------------

REVENUES   (in thousands except per share data)

  Income from property   $71,312   $4,392   $4,654   $80,358

  Income from Sun Home Services, Inc.   506   506

  Other income   1,381   1,381

   --------   ------   ------   -------   -------

   Total revenues   73,199   4,392   4,654   0   82,245

   --------   ------   ------   -------   -------

EXPENSES

  Property operating and maintenance   15,970   1,345   1,651   18,966

  Real estate taxes   5,654   226   371   6,251

  General and administrative   3,458   3,458

  Depreciation and amortization   14,887   2,321 (E)   17,208

  Interest   11,277   4,051 (D)   15,328

   --------   ------   ------   -------   -------

   Total expenses   51,246   1,571   2,022   6,372   61,211

   --------   ------   ------   -------   -------

Income before minority interests   21,953   2,821   2,632   (6,372)   21,034

Less income allocated to minority interests:

  Preferred OP Units   1,670   1,670

  Common OP Units   2,473   (114)(F)   2,359

   --------   ------   ------   -------   -------

Net income (G)   $17,810   $2,821   $2,632   ($6,258)   $17,005

   ========   ======   ======   =======   =======

Net income per common share   $1.24

Weighted average number of shares   13,733

  outstanding